 ITM1050-series SPECIFICATIONS OF
  TFT-LCD MODULE
This specification applies to the TFT-Module series ITM1050. This series supports the
WVGA - 800(H) x 480(V) screen format and 65k colors. Furthermore the module
support a lot of graphic commands, resistive touch screen, external keypad, backlight
driving circuit and extended power supply.
The series ITM1050 is suited very well to realize own applications with very low
expenditure in all current bus systems (8/16-bit, 3/4-wire SPI, I2C).
Index
Item Description Link Page
1. Features  2
2. Mechanical Specifications  2
3. Outline Dimensions  2
4. Numbering System  3
5. Absolute Maximum Ratings  3
6. Interface Pin Description  4
7. Hardware Settings  5
8. Optical Characteristics  6
9. Electrical Characteristics  6
10. Interface Characteristics  7
10.1. Parallel Interface  7
10.2. Serial Interface  7
11. Instructions / Commands  8
11.1. General Descriptions   8
11.2. Init of Module  9
11.3. Drive Backlight  9
11.4. Set Active Window  10
11.5. Draw Pixel/Dot  10
11.6. Draw Line  10
11.7. Draw Rectangle  10
11.8. Draw Rectangle with rounded corners  11
11.9. Draw Triangle  11
11.10. Draw Circle  11
11.11. Draw Ellipse  12
11.12. Draw Segment of Ellipse  12
11.13. Draw Text (Internal Font-ROM)  13~15
11.14. Draw Text (External Font-ROM)  16
11.15. Command Scroll  16
11.16. Command Write Transparent BTE  17
11.17. Command Move Transparent BTE  17
11.18. Image Handling  18~19
12. Quality Specifications  20
ITM1050-series
V:  A 2/24 2014/09/08
IbS Sperling, Nagaistr. 3, D-79713 Bad Säckingen,
Tel.: +49-7761-919978, Fax: +49-7761-919981, e-Mail: Info@ibsdisplay.de, WEB: www.ibsdisplay.de
1.  Features
1. Display format: 800x480 dots matrix graphic (WVGA)
2. LCD controller: RA8875
3. Power supply: +3.3VDC
4. Display Modes: TFT
5. Colors: 65k
6. Backlight: LED-white
7. Interfaces: 8/16-bit, SPI 3-wire/4-wire, IIC
8. General functions: Touch control
  Backlight control
  Up to 20 key control
  Graphic functions
  Internal FONT-ROM (ISO/IEC 8859-1…8859-4)
9. Options:  Onboard DC/DC (max. 36VDC power supply)
  Touch Screen (resistive, projective capacitive)
 Up to 32MByte FLASH-memory on board
 Additional Font-IC
 Front bezel
2.  Mechanical Specifications
Module size 133.5mm(L) * 82.5mm(W) * Max11.0(H)mm
Viewing area 108.5mm(L) * 65.3mm(W)
Dot size (RGB) 0.135mm(L) * 0.135mm(W)
Weight Tbd.
3.  Outline Dimensions
 back to page 1 (Index)
all dimensions in mm
technical changes reserved
ITM1050-series
V:  A 3/24 2014/09/08
IbS Sperling, Nagaistr. 3, D-79713 Bad Säckingen,
Tel.: +49-7761-919978, Fax: +49-7761-919981, e-Mail: Info@ibsdisplay.de, WEB: www.ibsdisplay.de
4.  Numbering System
ITM1050A – TRBX – EIxxx
 ITM Indicate the TFT Module products
 *
define series of TFT-module
 1  included LCD controller only
 2 included microcontroller for customer use
 3 included microcontroller with interpreter
  (see item 6 in this table)
 ***
 035 3.5” 320x240
 043 4.3” 480x272
 050 5.0” 800x480
 056 5.6” 640x480
 057 5.7” 320x240
 060 6.0” 800x480
 064 6.4” 640x480
 070 7,0” 800x480
 085 8.5” 800x480
 102 10.2” 800x480
 Ax ~ Zx  Series No.

TR with Touch Screen resistive
Extensions
TC with Touch Screen capacitive
TP with Touch Screen projective capacitive
DC with optional onboard power supply (max 36.0VDC)
M16 with additional onboard Memory 16MByte
M32 with additional onboard Memory 32MByte
F additional font-IC (contact IbS Sperling)
B with front bezel
X for further options
 EI000-999
module series with extended intelligence and additional
modules, such like:
 digital I/O-modules
 analog I/O-modules
 Interfaces (USB, RSxxx, CAN, Fast SPI,…)
 WEBserver
 Camera
 WLAN,…
Extensions
5.  Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Standard Unit
Power voltage VDD-VSS 0 - 3.6
V
Input voltage VIN VSS - VDD
Operating temperature range  TOP -20 - +70
°C
Storage temperature range  TST -30 - +80
 back to page 1 (Index)
     
ITM1050-series
V:  A 4/24 2014/09/08
IbS Sperling, Nagaistr. 3, D-79713 Bad Säckingen,
Tel.: +49-7761-919978, Fax: +49-7761-919981, e-Mail: Info@ibsdisplay.de, WEB: www.ibsdisplay.de
DC characteristics
Item Symbol Condition
Standard value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Supply voltage for Logic VDD – VSS
Ta =25°C
VDD=3.3V
3.0 3.3 3.6 V
Supply current for Logic IDD  - tbd  mA
Input voltage  H: level  0.8VDD VDD -
V
 Output voltage
L: level VIL
0 -